Town of Bolivar Open Public Hearing Meeting October 25, 2011

- 1. An Open Public Hearing Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Bolivar, NY was held on, October 25, 2011 at 6:00 p.m. at the Bolivar Town Hall to present the preliminary budget for the Town of Bolivar 2012.
- 2. Supervisor Gould called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and led in the Pledge of Allegiance.

3. Present: Ricky Gould Supervisor

Bob IngallsCouncilpersonBud WittenburgCouncilpersonSharon EvinghamCouncilpersonRandy IantornoCouncilperson

Bradley Schiralli Highway Superintendent

Debbie Wight Town Clerk

4. Absent: None

5. Guests Present: None

6. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR/PUBLIC CONCERNS:

No one from the public attended the meeting.

7. FINAL REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF 2012 TOWN OF BOLIVAR BUDGET

On a motion by Councilperson Ingalls, seconded by Councilperson Iantorno to approve the 2012 Budget for the Town of Bolivar.

Aye ó Gould, Aye ó Wittenburg, Aye ó Evingham, Aye ó Ingalls,

Aye ó Iantorno, Nay ó 0. Motion Carried.

8. On a motion made by Councilperson Evingham, seconded by Supervisor Gould, that all persons desiring to be heard, having been heard, closed the Open Hearing Meeting at 6:45 p.m.

Aye ó 5, Nay ó 0. Motion carried.

9. The Final Town Budget for 2012 will be sent to Allegany County Real Property Tax Service on October 31, 2011.

Respectfully Submitted,

	Draft
Debra Wight	
Town Clerk	